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1 – Chute
Side Light

1 – Chute
Side Light

2 –
Chute
Side
Slotted

3 –
Chute
Side
Plain

4

7

5, 6 9, 10

8

Hydraulic Oil Filter Element (old style)

Hydraulic Oil Filter Element (new style)

Hydraulic Cylinder
Block Press

Oil Cooler

Ice Baffle Bearing Support

Block Presses
Item Turbo Part No. Description Applications (Models)

1 215-0004-0302 Chute Side Light BP120, BP240, BP360
2 215-0004-0301 Chute End Slotted BP120, BP240, BP360
3 215-0004-0303 Chute Side Plain BP120, BP240, BP360
4 215-0003-08 Ice Baffle Bearing Support BP120, BP240, BP360

5, 6 075-0124-0801 Resistance Hyd Cylinder BP120, BP240, BP360
5, 6 075-0124-19 Pressure Hyd Cylinder BP120, BP240, BP360

7 075-0600-05 Hyd Oil Filler Element (new style) BP120, BP240, BP360
8 075-0600-02 Hyd Oil Filter Element (old style) BP120, BP240, BP360

9, 10 075-1000-00 Oil Cooler (old style) BP120, BP240, BP360
9, 10 075-1000-02 Oil Cooler (new style) BP120, BP240, BP360
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14 – Autotron On/Off Control

16 – Autotron
Light Source

17 – Autotron Time Delay

15 – Autotron Remote
Sensing Head

11 12

ContactorControl Relay

Block Presses

13

10 Amp
Circuit
Breaker

18

Suction Strainer

Block Presses
Item Turbo Part No. Description Applications (Models)

11 035-0103-0701 Relay 4 Pole 120 Volt BP120, BP240, BP360
12 035-0820-017 Contactor 3 Pole 17 Amp 120 Volt BP120
12 035-0820-056 Contactor 3 Pole 59 Amp 120 Volt BP240
12 035-0820-030 Contactor 3 Pole 59 Amp 120 Volt BP360
13 037-0701-02 10 Amp Circuit Breaker BP120, BP240, BP360
14 035-3100-00 Autotron On/Off BP120, BP240, BP360
15 035-3101-00 Autotron Lite Source BP120, BP240, BP360
16 035-3102-00 Autotron Sensing Head BP120, BP240, BP360
17 035-3102-02 Autotron Time Delay BP120, BP240, BP360
18 075-0600-03 Suction Strainer 1-1/2″ BP120, BP240, BP360
19 035-2301-00 Limit Switch Sq D BP120, BP240, BP360
20 035-2313-00 Limit Switch Arm CA18 BP120, BP240, BP360
21 035-2314-00 Arm Rod Level FA-1 BP120, BP240, BP360

19 – Limit Switch

20 – Switch
Arm Roller

21 – Switch Arm
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Block Presses

26

24

23

29

27

28

22

25

Hydraulic
Gauge

Unloading Relief
Valve

Proximity Sensor

Hydraulic
Gear Pump

Level
Indicator/Thermostat

Compact Chamber

Ice Baffle Assembly
with Hinge

Metering Slide or
Cut-Off Slide

30

Pressure Pad Weldment

31

Resistance Pad Weldment

Block Presses
Item Turbo Part No. Description Applications (Models)

22 075-0201-02 Helicord Pressure Gauge BP120, BP240, BP360
23 075-0500-02 Gear Pump 6 Gal BP120
23 075-0500-01 Gear Pump 10 GPM BP240
23 075-0500-03 Gear Pump 155 GPM BP360
24 075-0700-04 Unloading Relief Valve BP120, BP240, BP360
25 019-0100-00 Sensor Cap Proximity 

(replaces electric eye) BP120, BP240, BP360
26 075-0300-0102 Level Indictor with Thermostat BP120, BP240, BP360
27 215-0002-36 Compact Chamber BP120, BP240, BP360
28 215-0003-15 Ice Baffle with Hinge BP120, BP240, BP360
29 215-0004-07 Metering Slide (Cut-Off Slide) BP120, BP240, BP360
30 215-0003-0701 Pressure Pad Weldment BP120, BP240, BP360
31 215-0003-09 Resistance Pad Weldment BP120, BP240, BP360
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BP120Item Turbo Part No. Description

1 215-0004-0302 Chute Side Light
2 215-0004-0301 Chute End Slotted
3 215-0004-0303 Chute Side Plain
4 215-0003-08 Ice Baffle Bearing Support
5 075-0124-0801 Resistance Hydraulic Cylinder 4E2HL24-08
6 075-0124-19 Pressure Hydraulic Cylinder 4E2HLS2419
7 075-0600-05 Hydraulic Oil Filter Element (new style)
8 075-0600-02 Filter Element U2418 (old style)
9 075-1000-00 Young Oil Cooler HF201HY (old style)
10 075-1000-02 Oil Cooler 1 Pass 1″ Port Young (new style)
11 035-0103-0701 Relay 4 Pole 120 Volt
12 035-0820-017 Contactor 3 Pole 17 Amp
13 037-0701-02 10 Amp Circuit Breaker
14 035-3100-00 Autotron On/Off Control
15 035-3101-00 Autotron Lite Source E8B30
16 035-3102-00 Autotron Remote Sensing Head E8BP30
17 035-3102-02 Autotron Time Delay T366
18 075-0600-03 Suction Strainer #20 1-1/2″ 200RV3
19 035-2301-00 Square D Limit Switch
20 035-2313-00 Limit Switch Arm CA18 Square D
21 035-2314-00 Arm Rod Lever #FA-1 Square D
22 075-0201-02 Hyd Gauge 0-3000 PSIG
23 075-0500-02 Gear Pump 6 Gal H31AA2B
24 075-0700-04 Valve Unloading Relief #UR6MH
25 019-0100-00 Sensor Cap Proximity 90-250 VAC
26 075-0300-0102 Level Indicator with Thermostat
27 215-0002-36 Compact Chamber
28 215-0003-15 Ice Baffle with Hinge
29 215-0004-07 Metering Slide (Cut-Off Slide)
30 215-0003-0701 Pressure Pad Weldment
31 215-0003-09 Resistance Pad Weldment
32 215-0003-07 Ice Baffle Assy with Pressure Pad
33 018-0600-00 Control Switch Barksdale C9612
34 035-0203-01 Potter Brumfield Relay CHB38-70001
35 035-0204-00 Socket Time Delay 8 Pin for Above Relay
36 035-2500-10 10 Amp Motor 230/460/3/60
37 075-0700-01 Valve D3W-1-HY
38 215-0003-03 Resistance Pad Poly Block
39 215-0003-02 Pressure Pad Poly Block
40 215-0008-24 Safety Shield Pressure Pad Side
41 012-4806-03 Valve Sol Reg 120 Volt 1/4 Asco
42 215-0008-21 Guard Clear Lexan Plastic
43 215-0009-02 Tube A1 Valve Side Rail Tube 3/4″ x 14″
44 215-0009-03 Tube Tee Return Cross 3/4″ x 4″ Long
45 215-0009-04 Tube Ret Cross-Cooler 3/4″ x 18″
46 215-0009-05 Tube Relief Val-Ret Cross 3/4″ x 15-1/2″
47 215-0009-06 Tube Filter Cooler 3/4″ x 18-3/4″
48 215-0009-07 Tube A1 Val-Tree 3/4″ x 10-15/16″
49 215-0009-08 Tube A Val-Return Tee 3/4″ x 10-15/16″
50 215-0009-09 Tube Top Tree Bottom Tee 3/4″ x 35″
51 215-0009-19 Tube Pump Relief Valve 3/4″ x 6″
52 215-0010-00 Hose Assy Top T1 Back Press Cyl 23″
53 215-0010-02 Hose Assy A2 Val Frt Press Cyl 34″
54 215-0010-03 Hose Assy Rel Val-Top A Valve 23″
55 215-0010-04 Hose Assy A1 Val-Side Rail T/Tube 32″
56 215-0010-06 Hose Assy “U” Tube Lower T 35″
57 215-0010-51 Hose Assy Rel Val-Cross 1/4″ x 28″
58 215-0009-20 Tube Side Rail 3/4″ x 63″ Upper Lower
59 215-0010-05 Hose Assy 2nd Side Tube Rest Cyl 26″

A scheduled
maintenance
program will
save you pennies
now. These will
amount to 
dollars later.
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BP240 Item Turbo Part No. Description

1 215-0004-0302 Chute Side Light
2 215-0004-0301 Chute Side Slotted
3 215-0004-0303 Chute Side Plain
4 215-0003-08 Ice Baffle Bearing Support
5 075-0124-19 Hydraulic Cylinder Pressure #4E2HLS2419
6 075-0124-0801 Resistance Cylinder #4E2HL24-08
7 075-0600-05 Hyd Filter Element 924734 (new style)
8 075-0600-02 Filter Element UC2418 (old style)
9 075-1000-00 Young Oil Cooler HF201HY (old style)
10 075-1000-02 Oil Cooler Young 1 Pass 1″ Port HF301HY 

(new style)
11 035-0103-0701 Relay 4 Pole with Coil 120 Volt S&S
12 035-0820-056 Contactor 3 Pole 59 Amp 120 Volt S&S
13 037-0701-02 10 Amp Circuit Breaker
14 035-3100-00 Control On/Off Autotron CPF303
15 035-3102-00 Autotron Sensing Head E8BP30
16 035-3101-00 Autotron Lite Source E8B30
17 035-3102-02 Autotron Delay T-366
18 075-0600-04 Hyd Suct Strainer P30-1 1/2″ 200RV3
19 035-2301-00 Limit Switch Square D
20 035-2314-00 Arm Rod Lever FA-1 Square D
21 035-2313-00 Arm Limit Switch CA18 Square D
22 075-0201-02 Hyd Gauge 0-3000 PSIG
23 075-0500-01 Hyd Gear Pump 10 GPM
24 075-0700-04 Unloading Relief Valve #UR6MH
25 019-0100-01 Sensor Cap Proximity 90-250VAC 

(replaces electric eye)
26 075-0300-0102 Indicator Oil Level with Themostat
27 215-0002-36 Compact Chamber
28 215-0003-15 Ice Baffle with Hinge
29 215-0004-07 Metering Slide (Cut-Off Slide)
30 215-0003-0701 Pressure Pad Weldment
31 215-0003-09 Resistance Pad Weldment
32 018-0600-00 Barksdale Pressure Switch C96123
33 075-0700-01 Hydraulic Valve Parker Hannifin D3W1-HY
34 035-0203-01 Potter Brumfield Relay #CHB3870001
35 215-0003-02 Pressure Pad Poly Block
36 034-2400-15 15 HP Motor 1750 RPM 230/460/3/60
37 215-0008-21 Guard Clear Lexan Plastic
38 215-0008-24 Shield Safety Pressure Pad 
39 215-0003-03 Resistance Pad Poly Block
40 012-4806-03 Valve Sol Air 1/4″ 120/60 Asco
41 035-0203-01 Relay On/Delay 115 Volt P&B
42 035-0204-00 Relay Base 8 Pin P&B
43 215-0009-01 Tube A2 Valve-A Valve 3/4″ x 6-1/2″ long
44 215-0009-02 Tube A1 Val-Side Rail Tube 3/4″ x14″
45 215-0009-03 Tube Tee-Return Cross 3/4″ x 4″
46 215-0009-04 Tube Return Cross Cooler 3/4″ x 21″
47 215-0009-05 Tube Relief Val-Ret Cross 3/4″ x 15 1/2″
48 215-0009-06 Tube Filter Cooler 3/4″ x 21 3/4″
49 215-0009-07 Tube A1 Val-Tree 3/4″ x 10 15/16″
50 215-0009-08 Tube A Valve Return Tee 3/4″ x 10 15/16″
51 215-0009-09 Tube Top Tree Bottom Tree 3/4″ x 35″
52 215-0009-19 Tube Pump Relief Valve 3/4″ x 6″
53 215-0010-00 Hose Assy Top T/Back Press Cyl 23″
54 215-0010-01 Hose Assy A2 Val-Frt Press Cyl 28″
55 215-0010-03 Hose Assy Relief Val-Top A Valve 23″
56 215-0010-04 Hose Assy A1 Valve-Side Rail T/Tube 32″
57 215-0010-06 Hose Assy “U” Tube-Lower T 35″
58 215-0010-50 Hose Assy Rel Val-AZ-Valve 1/4″ x 21″ Long
59 215-0010-51 Hose Assy Rel Val-Cross 1/4″ x 28″ Long
60 215-0009-20 Tube Side Rail 3/4″ x 63″ Upper/Lower
61 215-0010-05 Hose Assy 2nd Side Tube Rest Cyl 26″

The Turbo parts
department is
there for your
convenience.
Use it often to
take full benefit.
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Item Turbo Part No. Description

1 215-0003-0302 Chute Side Light
2 215-0004-0301 Chute Side Slotted
3 215-0004-0303 Chute Side Plain
4 215-0003-08 Ice Baffle Bearing Support
5 075-0124-0801 Hydraulic Cylinder Resistance 4E2HL24-08
6 075-0124-19 Hydraulic Cylinder Pressure 4E2HlS2419
7 075-0600-05 Hyd Filter Element PH 924734 (new style)
8 075-0600-02 Filter Element UC2418 (old style)
9 075-1000-00 Young Oil Cooler HF201HY (old style)
10 075-1000-02 Oil Cooler 1 Pass 1″ Port Young (new style)
11 035-0103-0701 Relay 4 Pole 120 Volt S&S
12 035-0820-030 Contactor 3 Pole 30 Amp 120 Volt
13 037-0701-02 10 Amp Circuit Breaker
14 035-3100-00 Autotron Control On/Off
15 035-3102-00 Autotron Remote Sensing Head E8BP30
16 035-3101-00 Autotron Lite/Source E8B30
17 035-3102-02 Autotron Time Delay T366
18 075-0600-04 Hyd Suction Strainer P30 1-1/2″
19 035-2301-00 Limit Switch Square D
20 035-2314-00 Arm Rod Type Level FA1 Sq D
21 035-2313-00 Arm Limit Switch CA18 Sq D
22 075-0201-02 Hyd Gauge 0-3000 PSIG
23 075-0500-03 Hyd Gear Pump 15.5 GPM MO9
24 075-0700-04 Hyd Valve Unload Relief
25 019-0100-01 Sensor Cap Proximity 90-250 VAC

(replaces electric eye)
26 075-0300-0102 Indicator Oil Level with Thermostat
27 215-0002-36 Compact Chamber
28 215-0003-15 Ice Baffle with Hinge
29 215-0004-07 Metering Slide (Cut-Off Slide)
30 215-0003-0701 Pressure Pad Weldment with Bracket
31 215-0003-09 Resistance Pad Weldment with Bracket
32 034-2500-20 Motor 20 HP 230/460/3/60
33 075-0700-01 Hyd Valve D3W1
34 035-0203-01 Relay On Delay 10 Sec 120 Volt
35 035-0204-00 Relay Base 8 Pin for Above Relay
36 215-0003-01 Resistance Pad Assy
37 215-0003-07 Ice Baffle Assy
38 018-0600-00 Control Switch Barksdale C9612
39 215-0008-21 Guard Clear Lexan Plastic
40 215-0003-02 Pressure Pad Poly Block
41 215-0003-03 Resistance Pad Poly Block
42 215-0008-24 Shield Safety Pressure Pad Side
43 215-0009-01 Tube A2 Valve A Valve 3/4″ x 6-1/2″
44 215-0009-02 Tube A! Valve-Side Rail Tube 3/4″ x 14″
45 215-0009-06 Tube Filter Cooler 3/4″ x 21-3/4″
46 215-0009-07 Tube A1 Valve-Tree 3/4″ x 10-15/16″
47 215-0009-08 Tube A Valve-Return Tee 3/4″ x 10 -15/16″
48 215-0009-09 Tube Top Tree-R-Bottom-Tree 3/4″ x 35″
49 215-0009-19 Tube Pump Relief Valve 3/4″ x 6″
50 215-0010-00 Hose Assy To T/Block Press Cyl 23″
51 215-0010-01 Hose Assy A2 Val-Frt Press Cyl 28″
52 215-0010-03 Hose Assy Rel Val-Top A Valve 23″
53 215-0010-04 Hose Assy A1 Val-Side Rail T/Tube 32″
54 215-0010-06 Hose Assy “U” Tube Lower T 35″
55 215-0010-51 Hose Assy Rel. Valve-Cross 1/4″ x 28″
56 215-0009-20 Tube Side Rail 34/63″ Upper/Lower
57 215-0010-05 Hose Assy 2nd Side Tube Rest Cyl 26″
58 215-0009-03 Tube Tee Return Cross 3/4″ x 4″ Long
59 215-0009-04 Tube Ret-Cross-Cooler 3/4″ x 18″
60 215-0009-05 Tube Relief Val-Return Cross 3/4″ x 15-1/2″
61 215-0010-50 Hose Assy Rel Val-AZ-Valve 1/4″ x 21″

BP360

Do you need a
part tomorrow?
We can send it
next-day-air.
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BP55 Item Turbo Part No. Description

1 215-0004-1001 Metering Chute with Holes BP55
2 215-0004-1002 Metering Chute without Holes BP55
3 215-0004-1004 Metering Chute End Plain BP55
4 215-0003-39 Ice Baffle Bearing Support BP55
5 075-0124-12 Cylinder Hyd PH 7E3HLU2412
6 075-0124-36 Cylinder Hyd PH 7E3HLU-S-2432
7 075-0600-05 Hyd Filter Element 924734 (new style)
8 075-0600-02 Filter Element UC2418 (old style)
9 075-1000-01 Oil Cooler HF502-DY-2P
10 035-0103-0701 Relay 4 Pole 120 Volt S&S
11 035-0820-056 Contactor 3 Pole 59 Amp 120 Volt S&S
12 037-0701-01 10 Amp Circuit Breaker
13 035-2301-00 Switch Limit Square D 9007 C62B2
14 075-0500-03 Hyd Gear Pump 15.5
15 075-0700-04 Hyd Valve Relief Unloading
16 215-0003-30 Pressure Pad Weldment BP55
17 215-0003-31 Resistance Pad Weldment BP55
18 075-0700-01 Valve Hyd PH D3W1 HY 120 Volt
19 075-0700-10 Valve Hyd 220V SJS2B00DL11N
20 075-0600-04 Hyd Suction Strainer P30 1-1/2″
21 215-0003-37 Ice Baffle Assy BP55
22 215-0003-40 Pressure Pad Poly Block BP55
23 215-0003-41 Resistance Pad Poly Block BP55
24 215-0008-05 Shield Safety Rear BP55
25 215-0008-06 Safety Shield Assy Resistance
26 035-0203-01 Relay On Delay 1.0-10 Sec 120 Volt
27 035-0204-00 Relay Base 8-Pin #27E891
28 012-4806-03 Valve Sol. Air Asco FPT 1/4″
29 034-2500-20 Motor 20 HP 256TC 240/460/Dual Cycle
30 215-0003-38 Ice Baffle BP55
31 215-0006-2001 Coupling Modified 1-5/8″ x 7/8″ Lovejoy
32 215-0009-01 Tube A2 Val-A Valve 3/4″ x 6-1/2″
33 215-0009-02 Tube A1 Valve Side Rail Tube 3/4″ x 14″
34 215-0009-03 Tube Tee Return Cross 3/4″ x 4″ Long
35 215-0009-07 Tube A1 Valve-Tree 3/4″ x10-15/16″
36 215-0009-08 Tube A Val-Return Tee 3/4″ x 10-15/16″
37 215-0009-09 Tube Top Tree-Botton-Tree 3/4″ x 35″
38 215-0009-12 Tube Ret Cross Cooler 3/4″ x 30″
39 215-0009-13 Tube Filter Cooler 3/4″ x 31-3/4″
40 215-0009-14 Tube Side Rail Upper 108″
41 215-0009-15 Tube Side Rail Lower 110″
42 215-0009-18 Tube Dump Val-Return 3/4″ x 40″
43 215-0009-19 Tube Pump Relief Valve 3/4″ x 6″
44 215-0010-03 Hose Assy Rel Val-Top A Valve
45 215-0010-06 Hose Assy “U” Tube-Lower T 35″
46 215-0010-09 Hose Assy T-Tree-Press Cylinder 45″
47 215-0010-12 Hose Assy Resistance Cylinder Front 34″
48 215-0010-13 Hose Assy Resistance Cylinder Rear 41″
49 215-0010-50 Hose Assy Relief Valve-AZ Valve 1/4″ x 21″
50 215-0010-51 Hose Assy Relief Valve-Cross 1/4″ x 28″

The best 
insurance 
you can have 
is a sound 
scheduled
maintenance
program.

Reach Turbo at:
phone 800-788-4301
fax 800-380-3081
e-mail turbo1@iglobal.net
internet http://www.turboice.com


	Block Presses
	BP55
	BP120
	BP240
	BP360
	Arm Rod Level
	Autotron Parts
	Chute End Slotted
	Chute Side Light
	Chute Side Plain
	Circuit Breaker
	Compact Chamber
	Contactor
	Gear Pump
	Helicord Pressure Gauge
	Hyd Oil Filler Element
	Ice Baffle Bearing Support
	Ice Baffle with Hinge
	Level Indictor with Thermostat
	Limit Switch
	Metering Slide
	Oil Cooler
	Pressure Hyd Cylinder
	Pressure Pad Weldment
	Relay
	Resistance Hyd Cylinder
	Resistance Pad Weldment
	Sensor Cap Proximity
	Suction Strainer
	Unloading Relief Valve




